August 2014 were duly passed and carried out at 6th 
AGM of the Company duly convened and held on 29 
August 2014.

SEPTEMBER 2014

29 September 2014 – The Company is pleased 
to announce that on 29 September 2014, its 
subsidiary Knowledgecom Corporation Sdn Bhd 
(“KCSB”) had acquired Fourteen Thousand 
(14,000) ordinary shares of RM1.00 each (“Shares”) 
representing 100% equity interest in Global 
Strategic Partners (“GSPSB”) for a nominal value 
of RM2.00 only (“the Acquisition”).

OCTOBER 2014

7 October 2014 – The company announced that 
its wholly-owned subsidiary, Century Software